and SMBC Aviation Capital.  The unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information does not reflect
the total costs of integration activities or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from operating
efficiencies or operating synergies that may result from the Goshawk Transaction.

Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided
and percentages may not precisely reflect the absolute figures.

   Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Comprehensive Income
  For the nine months ended December 31, 2022*

 Historical Adjustments

 SMBC Aviation
Capital

Consolidated
Historical

ACML
Consolidated

Historical

Adjustment to
SMBC Aviation

Capital
Consolidated
Historical to

exclude ACML

ACML
Assets

excluded
from

acquisition
Conforming
adjustments

Purchase
accounting

adjustments
Pro forma
combined*

For the nine
months ended
December 31

2022

For the nine
months ended
September 30,

2022

For the 11 day
period from

December 21 to
December 31,

2022

For the nine
months
ended

September
30, 2022

 US $’000 US $’000 US $’000  US $’000  US $’000  US $’000  US $’000
Income

Lease revenue .....  884,241 511,359 (19,896) (4a) (7,109) (5a) 17,210 (6a) (3,306) (7a) 1,382,499
Other revenue  .....  6,874 32,620 (107) (4b) (5,944) (5b) (22,645) (6b) -  10,798

Gain on disposal of
aircraft assets  .....  - 2,999 -  -  (2,999) (6c) -  -
Asset management and
advisory fees  .....  - 2,212 -  -  (2,212) (6d) -  -

Total revenues .....  891,115 549,190 (20,003)  (13,053)  (10,646)  (3,306)  1,393,297
Other operating income .....  26,575 - -  -  18,003 (6e) -  44,578

 917,690 549,190 (20,003)  (13,053)  7,357  (3,306)  1,437,875
Operating expenses   -
Depreciation .....  (273,434) (238,233) 7,138 (4c) 2,631 (5c) (1,216) (6f) 63,026 (7b) (440,088)
Asset impairment / write-off ....  (31,595) (309,840) -  192,213 (5d) (7,356) (6g) 124,984 (7c) (31,594)
Goodwill impairment  .....  - (185,673) -  -  -  185,673 (7d) -
Credit impairment charge .....  (8,736) (55,589) 360 (4d) -  -  -  (63,965)
Operating expenses .....  (117,904) (37,831) 914 (4e) 969 (5e) -  -  (153,852)

Depreciation and
amortisation – other
property assets .....  - (1,216) -  -  1,216 (6h) -  -

Profit from operating activities
 .....  486,021 (279,192) (11,591)  182,760  1  370,377  748,376

   -
Finance income .....  174,158 912 (50) (4f) -  -  -  175,020
Finance expense .....  (517,201) (198,007) 8,193 (4g) 5,750 (5) -  2,527 (7e) (698,738)
Break gains .....  124,283 - -  -  -  -  124,283
Net trading gain .....  - 39,510 -  -  -  -  39,510
Net finance costs .....  (218,760) (157,585) 8,143  5,750  -  2,527  (359,925)

Profit / (loss) before taxation ..  267,261 (436,777) (3,448)  188,510  1  372,904  388,451
Tax (expense) / credit .....  (33,434) 12,069 431 (4h) (23,564) (5h) -  (46,613) (7f) (91,111)
Profit / (loss) from continuing
operations .....  233,827 (424,708) (3,017)  164,946  1  326,291  297,340

*As if the acquisition closed on April 1, 2022

 57

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information, which are
an integral part of these statements.

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended March 31, 2022*

 Historical Adjustments

SMBC Aviation

Capital
Historical

ACML
Consolidated

Historical

ACML Assets
excluded from

acquisition
Conforming
adjustments

Purchase
accounting

adjustments
Pro forma
combined*

For the year
ended March 31,

2022

For the year
ended December

31, 2021
Income US $’000 US $’000 US $’000  US $’000  US $’000  US $’000

Lease revenue
 ..... 1,371,721 719,387 (31,152) (5a) 12,451 (6a) (4,143) (7a) 2,068,264
Other revenue
 ..... 10,833 15,715 (734) (5b) (6,291) (6b) -  19,523
Asset management and advisory fees
 ..... - 2,609 -  (2,609) (6d) -  -

Total revenues
 ..... 1,382,554 737,711 (31,886)  3,551  (4,143)  2,087,787
Other operating income
 ..... 124,276 - -  -  -  124,276

 1,506,830 737,711 (31,886)  3,551  (4,143)  2,212,063
Operating expenses
Depreciation
 ..... (484,213) (325,865) 11,278 (5c) (2,044) (6f) 92,256 (7b) (708,588)
Asset impairment / write-off
 ..... (1,686,034) (44,758) 2,294 (5d) (3,551) (6g) 46,015 (7c) (1,686,034)
Credit impairment credit / (charge)
 ..... 35,364 (38,432) -  -

-  (3,068)

Financial asset impairment
 ..... (16,592) - -  -  -  (16,592)
Operating expenses
 ..... (104,167) (47,046) 133 (5e) -  -  (151,080)

Depreciation and amortisation - other
property assets
 ..... - (2,044) -  2,044 (6h) -  -

(Loss) / profit from operating activities
 ..... (748,812) 279,566 (18,181)  -  134,128  (353,299)
Finance income
 ..... 108,155 3,462 (1) (5f) -  -  111,616
Finance expense
 ..... (474,419) (245,538) 9,865 (5g) -  10,449 (7e) (699,643)
Break losses
 ..... (817) - -  -  -  (817)
Net trading gain
 ..... 576 13,902 -  -  -  14,478
Net finance costs
 ..... (366,505) (228,174) 9,864  -  10,449  (574,366)

(Loss) / profit before taxation
 ..... (1,115,317) 51,392 (8,317)  -  144,577  (927,665)
Tax credit / (expense)
 ..... 140,418 (988) 1,039

-
 (18,072) (7f) 122,397